GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No. Health.336/2020/Pt/4

Dated Shillong, the 26th October, 2023.

ORDER

In order to address overall functioning and in specific the issue of human resources and health infrastructure in the District Hospitals at Shillong, Jowai and Tura, the following Officers are hereby assigned to oversee and monitor the situation in the aforementioned District Hospitals.

1.	Dr. Joram Beda, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of	1. Civil Hospital, Shillong
	Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department	2. Civil Hospital, Jowai
2.	Shri. Ramkumar S, IAS,	
1	Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,	 Tura Civil Hospital
	Health & Family Welfare Department	

The Officers mentioned above will regularly review (at least twice a month) and assess the availability of human resources and infrastructure in the Hospitals assigned. Medical Superintendents to fully cooperate with the review and ensure functioning to a level that meet IPHS norms and National Quality Standards.

Sd/-(Sampath Kumar, IAS)

Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department, Shillong.

Memo No. Health.336/2020/Pt/4-A

Dated Shillong, the 26th October, 2023.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department & Mission Director, National Health Mission, Meghalaya.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong/West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai/West Garo Hills District, Tura.
- 6. The Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 7. The Director of Health Services (MI)/(MCH&FW)/(Research).
- 8. The District Medical & Health Officers, East (hasi Hills District, Shillong/West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai/West Garo Hills District, Tura.
- 9. The Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital, Shillong/Civil Hospital, Jowai/Civil Hospital, Tura.
- 10. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading the Order in the Government/Department websites.

By order etc..

Join: Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department, Shillong.
